

CNR No.:DLNT01-007508-2023
SC No. 425/2023
STATE Vs. Gulshan @ Gulak & Anr.
FIR No. 315/2023
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 302/34 IPC

16.12.2025

**(File is taken up today an an application for conducting
Medical Treatment of mental disorder of applicant/accused
Gulshan @ Gullak as his mental status is not stable)**

Present: Sh. Gurdault Singh Sidhu, Ld. Substitute Addl PP
for State.
None for applicant/accused Gulshan @ Gullak.

Let fresh notice be issued to Jail Superintendent
concerned, in compliance of previous order dated 29.11.2025 for
date already fixed i.e., **22.01.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
16.12.2025 ^(R)